
Place # Name Time Place # Name Time Place # Name Time

Tuesday 6 June 2023, Roding Valley Recreation Ground

80m U11 mixed: years 3 and 4 (race 10) 80m U11 boys overall 80m U11 girls overall

1st 325 Kenzo Rughoo U11 13.0 1st 325 Kenzo Rughoo 13.0 1st 323 Isabelle Thompson 14.4

2nd 327 Ben Power U11 13.3 2nd 327 Ben Power 13.3

3rd 323 Isabelle Thompson U11 14.4 3rd 319 Matthew Scola 13.4

4th 326 Teddy Knapman U11 14.5 4th 313 Lewis Blair 13.6

5th 316 James Scola 14.0

80m U11 boys: years 5 and 6 (race 11) 6th 315 Alex McKay 14.4

1st 319 Matthew Scola U11 13.4 7th 326 Teddy Knapman 14.5

2nd 313 Lewis Blair U11 13.6

3rd 316 James Scola U11 14.0

4th 315 Alex McKay U11 14.4

80m U13 girls: years 5 and 6 (race 12) 100m U13 boys overall 80m U13 girls overall

1st 304 Gemma Scola U13 13.0 1st 240 Oliver Bloom 14.3 1st 304 Gemma Scola 13.0

2nd 307 Grace Bugg U13 13.5 2nd 204 Ivan Brown 15.0 2nd 307 Grace Bugg 13.5

3rd 302 Cara Joyce U13 13.8 3rd 253 Toby Trewartha 18.9 3rd 302 Cara Joyce 13.8

4th 311 Millie Thompson U13 14.2 4th 311 Millie Thompson 14.2

5th 310 Iris Parkes U13 16.1 5th 310 Iris Parkes 16.1

100m U13 mixed (race 13) 100m U13 girls overall

1st 240 Oliver Bloom U13 14.3 1st= 200 Isobel McKay 16.1

2nd 204 Ivan Brown U13 15.0 1st= 170 Charlotte Lim 16.1

3rd= 200 Isobel McKay U13 16.1

3rd= 170 Charlotte Lim U13 16.1

5th 253 Toby Trewartha U13 18.9

100m U15 boys (race 14) 100m U15 boys overall 100m U15 girls overall

1st 265 Ethan Joyce U15 14.0 1st 194 Henry Hurley 13.6 1st 198 Isla Fourie 16.2

2nd 190 Henry Brown U15 14.7 2nd 265 Ethan Joyce 14.0 2nd 175 Connie Stubbs 17.1

3rd 117 Alexandru Apostol U15 15.2 3rd 182 Harry Burrell 14.1 3rd 250 Sophie Burrell 17.4

4th 271 Oliver Brown U15 15.6 4th 190 Henry Brown 14.6

5th 212 Liam Stokes U15 15.9 5th 241 Owen Williamson 14.7

6th 270 Daniel Sack U15 16.6 6th 117 Alexandru Apostol 15.2

7th 271 Oliver Brown 15.6

100m U15 boys (race 15) 8th 212 Liam Stokes 15.9

1st 194 Henry Hurley U15 13.6 9th 255 Aidan Buckley 16.2

2nd 182 Harry Burrell U15 14.1 10th 270 Daniel Sack 16.6

3rd 241 Owen Williamson U15 14.6 11th 247 Samuel Silver 16.9

4th 255 Aidan Buckley U15 16.2

5th 247 Samuel Silver U15 16.9

100m U15 girls (race 16)

1st 198 Isla Fourie U15 16.2

2nd 175 Connie Stubbs U15 17.1

3rd 250 Sophie Burrell U15 17.4



100m U17 U20  men (race 17) 100m U17 boys overall 100m U17 girls overall

1st 264 Joseph James U20 13.6 1st 164 Bruno Stubbs 13.7 1st 216 Lizzie Knapman 15.6

2nd 259 Matas Jasinevicius U20 13.8 2nd 261 Gabriel Buckley 14.4 2nd 220 Lottie Palmer 16.5

3rd 235 Nathan Wakinshaw U20 14.0 3rd 258 Calum Buckley 15.5

4th 261 Gabriel Buckley U17 14.4

5th 258 Calum Buckley U17 15.5 100m U20 men overall

1st 264 Joseph James 13.6

100m U17 U20  men (race 18) 2nd 259 Matas Jasinevicius 13.8

1st 164 Bruno Stubbs U17 13.7 3rd 235 Nathan Wakinshaw 14.0

2nd 105 Aidan Oldfield U20 14.1 4th 105 Aidan Oldfield 14.1

3rd 275 Patrick Hanson U20 14.3 5th 275 Patrick Hanson 14.3

4th 268 Euan O'Regan U20 14.5 6th 268 Euan O'Regan 14.5

100m senior men (race 19) 100m senior men overall 100m senior women overall

1st 251 Terry Stokes V45 15.5 1st 178 Edwin Gaye 13.3 1st 486 Mary Knapman 16.2

2nd 221 Luke Williamson V45 15.5 2nd 236 Nico Strydom 13.7 2nd 217 Lorna Gaffney 19.2

3rd 269 Steve Batey V55 15.8 3rd 124 Bradley Mcgeough 14.7 3rd 122 Ali Trauttmansdorff 19.5

4th 242 Paul Thomas V40 15.9 4th 107 Alan Fricker 15.1 4th 244 Rachael Clements 19.8

5th 252 Tim Horton V60 16.2 5th 209 John Stubbs 15.4 5th 167 Caroline Ford 19.8

6th 251 Terry Stokes 15.5 6th 123 Amanda Overy 21.1

100m senior men (race 20) 7th 221 Luke Williamson 15.5 7th 177 Deborah Davies 22.5

1st 178 Edwin Gaye Senior 13.3 8th 269 Steve Batey 15.8 8th 234 Nadine Holland 23.0

2nd 236 Nico Strydom V45 13.7 9th 207 James Lambden 15.8 9th 245 Sallyann Eyles 23.4

3rd 124 Bradley Mcgeough Senior 14.7 10th 242 Paul Thomas 15.9 10th 208 Jean Hobbs 25.1

4th 107 Alan Fricker V45 15.1 11th 252 Tim Horton 16.2

5th 209 John Stubbs V40 15.4 12th 210 Jon Whitehouse 18.4

6th 207 James Lambden V60 15.8

100m senior women (race 21)

1st 244 Rachael Clements V55 19.8

2nd 167 Caroline Ford V50 19.8

3rd 123 Amanda Overy V55 21.1

4th 177 Deborah Davies V55 22.5

5th 234 Nadine Holland V45 23.0

6th 245 Sallyann Eyles V50 23.4

7th 208 Jean Hobbs V70 25.1

100m U17 girls and senior mixed (race 22)

1st 216 Lizzie Knapman U17 15.6

2nd 486 Mary Knapman V40 16.2

3rd 220 Lottie Palmer U17 16.5

4th 210 Jon Whitehouse V50 18.4

5th 217 Lorna Gaffney V55 19.2

6th 122 Ali Trauttmansdorff V50 19.5


